

(OUT-TODAY)

ITEM NO.MM-8A

Court No.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9755/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2013 in AST No.321/2012, dated 16/04/2013 in AST No.321/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S KONARK INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEV.PVT.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and exem. from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A.Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Dutta, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Rustagi, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Mr. C.A.Sundram, learned senior counsel for the petitioner-company seeks and is granted a week's time to produce a copy of the order passed by the High Court. He

-2-

further states on instructions that the petitioner unconditionally raising his bid to a total amount of Rs. 250 Crores for five years.

Issue notice.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv. appears on caveat on behalf of respondent No. 1. Notice shall therefore issue to R-2 to R-9 only. Notice to R-10 is, however, dispensed with.

Dasti, in addition is also permitted.

Status quo shall be maintained up to the next date of hearing i.e. 03.05.2013.

Put up on 03.05.2013.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Suman Wadhwa)
| | AR-cum-PS

|