

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16430/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2013 in AST No.321/2012 dated 16/04/2013 in AST No.321/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S KONARK INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEV.PVT.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18577 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugnd order and exem. from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 06/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A.Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr.Saakar Sardana, Adv.
Mr. D.K.RAstogi, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, adv.
Mr, Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on 07.08.2013.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)
| | Court Master

| |
|